0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70

这些装置包含有限的内置 ESD 保护。
存储或装卸时，应将导线一起截短或将装置放置于导电泡棉中，以防止 MOS 门极遭受静电损伤。
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART OUTPUT PACKAGE PACKAGETA PACKAGE (3) ORDERINGNUMBER (1) VOLTAGE (2) DESIGNATOR MARKING
–40°C to 85°C TPS62560 Adjustable QFN 2×2-6 DRV TPS62560DRV CEY
–40°C to 85°C TPS62561 Adjustable TSOT-23-5 DDC TPS62561DDC CVO
–40°C to 85°C TPS62562 1.8-V fixed QFN 2×2-6 DRV TPS62562DRV NXT
(1) The DRV (2-mm x 2-mm 6-terminal QFN) and the DDC (TSOT-23-5) packages are available in tape on reel. Add R suffix to order
quantities of 3000 parts per reel and T suffix to order quantities with 250 parts per reel.
(2) Contact TI for other fixed-output-voltage options.
(3) For the most-current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI